



INVOICE

DATE	INVOICE #
1/15/2015	5406

BILL TO
SANDRIDGE ENERGY, INC. ATTN: PURCHASING MANAGER 123 ROBERT S. KERR AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

REMIT TO
EDGE SERVICES, INC. PO BOX 609 WOODWARD, OK 73802

COUNTY	Start Date	End Date	Work Order	Rig Number	LEASE NAME	Terms
HARPER, KS	1/12/2015			LARIAT 20	M KITTS 3408 1-20H	Due on rec...

Description
DRILLED 100' OF 30" CONDUCTOR HOLE DRILLED 6' OF 76" HOLE FURNISHED AND SET 6' X 6' TINHORN CELLAR FURNISHED 100' OF 20" CONDUCTOR PIPE FURNISHED MUD, WATER, AND TRUCKING FURNISHED WELDER AND MATERIALS FURNISHED 10 YARDS OF 10 SACK GROUT FOR CONDUCTOR HOLE FURNISHED 4 YARDS OF 10 SACK GROUT FOR MOUSE HOLE FURNISHED GROUT PUMP DRILL MOUSE HOLE FURNISHED 80' OF 16" CONDUCTOR PIPE TOTAL BID \$18,500.00

Sales Tax (6.15%)	\$275.64
--------------------------	----------

TOTAL	\$18,775.64
--------------	-------------

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063743

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Great Bend KS

DATE <u>01-24-15</u>	SEC. <u>20</u>	TWP. <u>34</u>	RANGE <u>8</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>3:30 PM</u>	JOB START <u>6:00 PM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>7:00 PM</u>
LEASE <u>Mkitts 340s</u>	WELL # <u>1-2014</u>	LOCATION <u>Attica KS 2 East to 80th Rd South</u>			COUNTY <u>Harper</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	
OLD OR <u>NEW</u> (Circle one)				To 60th Rd 2 West North into			

CONTRACTOR Carat 20 OWNER _____

TYPE OF JOB Surface

HOLE SIZE 12 1/4 T.D. 726 CEMENT _____

CASING SIZE 9 5/8 36 LBS DEPTH 726 AMOUNT ORDERED 240 SXS Allied Multi-Density

TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____ C Class A 2% CC 1/4 #10

DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____ 130 SXS CLASS A 2% CC 2% Gel 1/4 #10

TOOL _____ DEPTH _____

PRES. MAX _____ MINIMUM _____

MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT _____

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 43.77

PERFS. _____

DISPLACEMENT 54.25 BBls Fresh H2O

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Kevin Eddy

597 HELPER Josh Isaac

BULK TRUCK _____

609/239 DRIVER Kevin Weighous

BULK TRUCK _____

_____ DRIVER _____

COMMON 130 SXS @ 17.90 2,327.00

POZMIX f @ _____

GEL 5 Per Sack @ 23.46 117.00

CHLORIDE 10 Per Sack @ 64.00 640.00

ASC @ _____

~~240~~ Allied Multi-Density 240s @ 275.90 6216.00

Fls Seal 93 Pounds @ 2.97 276.21

Materials Total 9576.21

Disc 30% 2872.86

Service

HANDLING 411.74 Per Sack @ 2.48 1,021.12

MILEAGE 734.30 Low-mile 2.60 1,909.17

REMARKS:

ON Location/Held safety meeting/Rig up.
Rig Ran 726ft 5 7/8 casing. Broke circ w/Rig
Mud. Pump 5 AHEAD. Mix 240 SXS Allied Multi
Density CLASS A 2% CC 1/4 #10. Mix 130 SXS CLASS
A 2% CC + 2% Gel + 1/4 #10. Shut Down
Release Plug. Displace 54.25 BBls Fresh H2O
and Plug @ 700 PSI. Plug Hold.
Cement Did circ. Rig Down

DEPTH OF JOB 726

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _____ 2058.50

EXTRA FOOTAGE @ _____

MILEAGE Heavy 46.06 Per @ 7.70 308.00

MANIFOLD + Head @ 275 275.00

light vehicle mile 46.00 per @ 3.64 176.00

CHARGE TO: Sandridge Energy

STREET AFE Number: DC 14405

CITY Well Name: STATE Mkitts ZIP 3408-1-20M

Code: 830-210

Amount: 10,856.20

Co. Man: Robert H. Hartz

Co. Man Sig.: Robert H. Hartz

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME _____

SIGNATURE _____

Service Total 5747.79

Disc 30% 1724.34

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

1 Rubber Plug @ 184.86 184.86

@ _____

@ _____

@ _____

@ _____

30% Discount

TOTAL 184.86

Disc 30% 55.46

SALES TAX (If Any) _____

TOTAL CHARGES 15,508.86

DISCOUNT 4652.66 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

10,856.20

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 065088

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:

Medicine Lodge KS

DATE <u>1-31-15</u>	SEC. <u>20</u>	TWP. <u>34S</u>	RANGE <u>08W</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION <u>9:30am</u>	JOB START <u>11:40A</u>	JOB FINISH <u>1:00pm</u>
LEASE IN <u>Kitts</u>	WELL# <u>1-20H</u>	LOCATION <u>Wadron K.S. north to Rd</u>		COUNTY <u>Harper</u>	STATE <u>K.S.</u>		
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)		<u>Coth west 2mil north into</u>					

CONTRACTOR Lacat 20 OWNER Sandridge

TYPE OF JOB <u>Intermediate</u>	CEMENT
HOLE SIZE <u>8 3/4</u> T.D.	AMOUNT ORDERED <u>280 sk 50' 50 + 2% Gel</u>
CASING SIZE <u>7"</u> DEPTH <u>5927</u>	<u>+ 1% C-51 + 4% F-160</u>
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	<u>100 sk Class A + .8% F-160 + 2% CD-31</u>
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	
TOOL DEPTH	
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON <u>100 sk</u> @ <u>17.90</u> <u>1790.00</u>
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT <u>4490</u>	POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. <u>4490</u>	GEL @
PERFS.	CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT <u>225 BBL Fresh</u>	ASC @

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER	
<u>#548/545</u> HELPER <u>James Cuytan Joked</u>	
BULK TRUCK	
<u>#950/692</u> DRIVER <u>Antwan Henderson</u>	
BULK TRUCK	
# DRIVER	

<u>56.50 Blend</u> <u>280 sk</u> @ <u>17.30</u> <u>4844.00</u>
<u>F-160</u> <u>171 #</u> @ <u>18.90</u> <u>3231.90</u>
<u>C-51</u> <u>24 #</u> @ <u>17.55</u> <u>421.20</u>
<u>CD-31</u> <u>19 #</u> @ <u>7.23</u> <u>137.37</u>
<u>SuperFlash</u> <u>30 BBL</u> @ <u>58.70</u> <u>1761.00</u>
HANDLING @
MILEAGE <u>46% = 5609.68</u> TOTAL <u>12194.97</u>

REMARKS:

AFE Number: DC 14405
 Well Name: M Kitts 2408 1-20H
 Code: 830-210
 Amount: 10855.22
 Co. Man: Robert White
 Co. Man Sig.: Robert White
 Notes:

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB <u>5927</u>	
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE <u>3099.25</u>	
EXTRA FOOTAGE <u>L.V. 40</u> @ <u>4.40</u> <u>176.00</u>	
MILEAGE <u>40</u> @ <u>7.70</u> <u>308.00</u>	
MANIFOLD + Head @ <u>275.00</u>	
Handling <u>393.41 Cu/A</u> @ <u>2.48</u> <u>975.65</u>	
Drayage <u>672.04</u> @ <u>2.75</u> <u>1848.11</u>	
Circ Iron <u>1125.00</u>	
<u>46% = 3591.22</u> TOTAL <u>6082.04</u>	
<u>7807.01</u>	

CHARGE TO: Sandridge
 STREET _____
 CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

<u>1 TRP</u> @ <u>100.00</u>
<u>46% = 46.00</u> TOTAL <u>100.00</u>

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME X Robert White
 SIGNATURE X Robert White

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
 TOTAL CHARGES 20101.98
 DISCOUNT 10855.07 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS